
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1692

ANSWERED ON 11
TH

FEBRUARY, 2021


INTER-STATE CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS

1692.  DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of inter-State connectivity projects connecting Karnataka with Maharashtra and Karnataka with Telangana lying incomplete at present;

(b) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed;

(c) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to the State Governments for the construction of inter- State bridges and roads that are important from economic perspectives during each of the last three years till date and if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

and

(d) the name of the States proposed to be provided with such financial assistance during the current year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)    No Inter State Connectivity projects connecting Karnataka

with Maharashtra and Karnataka with Telangana are presentlyincomplete.

(b)     Does not arise.

(c) & (d) The State wise funds allocated for construction of inter-

state bridges and roads important from economic perspective during each of the last three years and current year till date are annexed.


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTs (c) & (d) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1692 FOR ANSWER ON

11
TH

FEBRUARY, 2021 ASKED BY SHRI DR. UMESH G. JADHAV

REGARDING “INTER-STATE CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS”.

The State/UT wise details of allocation of funds and the funds released/ expenditure incurred under EI (Economic Importance)

&ISC (Inter State Connectivity) during last three yearsand during the current year are given below:

Amount in Rs. Crore

Sl.

No

.

State / UT

/ Agency

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21**

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

1 Andhra

Pradesh

14.00 11.79 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 Arunachal

Pradesh

9.00 4.57

15.0

0

15.00

40.00 26.49

20.0

0

9.87

3

Assam 29.00 17.03

25.0

0

21.38

52.00 39.97

50.0

0

16.38

4

Goa 34.00 19.78

30.0

0

25.77

20.00 16.11

12.0

0

6.39

5 Gujarat 9.00 8.72 7.00 4.24 2.00 0.04 8.00 6.97

6

Haryana 0.00 0.00

15.0

0

13.90

30.00 19.66

25.0

0

2.02

7 Himachal

Pradesh

20.00 16.70

12.5

0

8.20

12.00 8.35

7.60 4.42

8 Jharkhand 19.70 19.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Karnataka 15.00 10.50 5.00 2.56 2.00 0.00 2.50 0.00

 Madhya

Pradesh

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.20 0.00

10
Maharasht

10.00 7.59 4.00 0.78 2.00 0.00 2.00 0.00


Amount in Rs. Crore

Sl.

No

.

State / UT

/ Agency

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21**

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

ra

11

Manipur 32.00 33.91

25.0

0

27.91

25.00 22.50

43.0

0

39.99

12

Meghalaya 3.50 0.43

15.0

0

14.15

22.00 20.44

20.0

0

10.31

13

Mizoram

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.0

0

2.25

14

Nagaland 75.00 61.41

55.0

0

55.46

130.0

0

147.8

0

60.0

0

49.54

15

Odisha 50.00 49.98

10.0

0

14.72

55.00 37.87

36.0

0

23.70

16

Punjab 10.00 6.28

15.0

0

10.24

3.50 1.80

3.00 1.22

17

Rajasthan 22.60 18.08

15.0

0

9.96

5.00 1.86

1.00 0.00

18 Sikkim 6.60 7.32 6.00 12.63 11.50 9.40 3.23 0.00

19 Tamil

Nadu

64.00 63.97

75.0

0

66.27

13.00 11.21

27.0

0

15.74

20

Telangana 10.80 7.62

12.0

0

9.98

10.00 5.95

3.00 2.30

21 Uttar

Pradesh

115.0

0

103.2

9

90.0

0

93.78

26.00 25.91

0.00 0.00

22 West

Bengal

35.00 31.23 3.50 3.33

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

23 Jammu &

Kashmir

55.00 57.34

65.0

0

64.56

5.00 4.62

1.00 0.40

24 National

Highways

120.0 120.0


Amount in Rs. Crore

Sl.

No

.

State / UT

/ Agency

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21**

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

Alloc.

Expd.

*

Allo

c.

Expd.

*

Authority

of India

0 0

** Expenditure up-to 31.12.2020

*Authorizations were made to incur expenditure on purely “First Come

First Serve” basis subject to the condition that total overall expenditure does not exceed total allocation made during that Financial Year to ensure that there are minimum surrender of funds. Therefore, expenditure for some States have been more than the allocation made during that

Financial Year.

*****

